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Subhag Singh): (a) Two wool grading centres have SO far been started in Rajasthan at the following places:

1. Nawalgarh in Jhunjhunu District.

2. Jodhpur.

No centre has been started in any other part of the country.

(b) Services of five experts under the Colombo Plan were obtained to impart training in Wool, Grading.

(e) 5 lakh Ibs. of wool per annum a:re expected to be graded at each centre.

Bikaner-Delhi Mail

565. Shri Kami Singhji: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that the Bikaner-Delhi Mail is always crowded and fully packed and that at many intermediate stations passengers are left behind for want of space in the train; and

(b) if so, the action being taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister In the MinistrY of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b). There is some overcrowding on 91 Up and 92 Dn.
Delhi-Bikaner Mails on certain sections but there had been no occasions when passengers were left behind for want of accommodation. The extent of overcrowding on these trains is not such as to justify the introduction of an additional train. Augmentation of loads of Bikaner Mails is also not
:feasible, as there is no rOom on these trains for putting on an extra bogie.

Automatic Telephones in Rajasthan

566 {Shri Kaml Slnghjl:
. Shrl V. B. Deo:

Will the Minister of Posts and Tele-
&,raphs be pleased to state the total number of automatic telephones in Rajasthan at present together with the names of the places?

The Deputy Minister In the ~

ment of Posts and Telegraphs (Shri
Bhagavati) :

The information is given below:-

Name of Place

1. Jaipur

2. Hanumangarh town

3. Chirawa
4. Jhalara Patan City
5. Surajgarh
6. Neem Ka Thana

7. Sawai Madhopur

8, SllIl Dung'.r Garh

Tlltal

No. of
autonfatic
telephones
working

364

21

12

21

23

26

II

22

3770

Air Accident near Pathankot

{

Shri D. C. Sbarma:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

567. Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

Will the Minister of Transport be plcascd to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 20 on the 13th August, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the inquiry into the cause of accident to the lAC Dakota on the 3rd June, 1963 near Pathankot has since been completed; and

(b) if so, the findings thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Transport (Shri Mohiuddin):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Sealdah Station

568. Shri Rishang Keishing: wm the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fact that a remodelling scheme of Sealdah Station involving an expenditure of about

